‘v".

89220

AFFIDAVIT OR STATEMENT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
(PRODF OF LABOR}

ON UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM

T0 ALL WHOM |T MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has expended more than
$25,200.00 doflars for labor and Improvements, as the -annual assessment
work for the year ending September 1, 1983, on the claims listed in the
attached Exhiblts A and B, lode mining claims in Sections 1, 2, 3, 4,10,
and 11, Township 18 North, Range 52 Rast, In the Unknown Mining District,
in Eureka County, Nevada, owned by Charles A. and Ester B. Vaccaro, and
Leo G. and Mary C. Damele (claims listed in Exhibit A}; Maynard and Mary
Bisoni, and Lester and Geneve Biconi {(claims listed in Exhibit B) for the
purpose of holding said claims-

The claim map showlng sald cleims s tiled as Document No. in
+he Eureka County records. -

Sald labor was performed or improvements made by J. Hise
Corporation, 10600 E. Sundance Circle, Tucson, Arizona, 85715; Hunter
Mining Labs, Sparks, Nevada; Eureka Custem Contractors, P.0. Box 461,
Eureka, Nevada, B9316; James D. Motter, “Kenneth Martin, R. Kern, Greg
Brasil, and Robert Blakestad (Homestake personnel) between the dates of
June 1, 1983 and August 31, 1983, and consisied of drilling; collection,
preparation and analysis ot drill and surface samples; MAX-MIN 11
multitrequency electromagnefic survey; bultding drill roads and sites;
and geologic mapping.

Dated this ‘31 |; day of September, 1983.

HOMESTAKE MINING COMPANY

i R\é{.L;:; .L. (N &ﬂ?‘c

tnes

GOOK | | & FAGE3 DT




1 ot
A
Exhiblt A
Recordation

ClaTm Name Book  Page BLM Serial No.

Ace 1] 9 170281

Ace 1 - 13 88 10-22 170282-170294

Lake 1 & 2 89 344-345 174251-174252

Lake 17 - 30 89 346-359 174253-174266
2 Lake 32 - 35 89 360-363 174267-174270
2 Lake 37 89 364 174271
§ Lake 39 89 365 174272
b Lake 41 89 366 174273

Lake 43 g9 361 174274

Lake 45 89 368 174275

Lake 46 93 438 188059

Lake 47 - 75 85 370-398 174277-174305

Lake 119 - 122 90 496-495 18Z2997-183000

Lake 124 90 501 183002

Lake 126 Q0 503 183004

Lake 128 Q0 505 183006

Lake 137 - 142 90 514-519 183015-183020

take 195 - 200 90 571-576 183073-183077

Lake 204 -~ 206 a0 580-582 183081-183083
i Lake 216 - 223 90 592-599 183093-183100
3 Lake 239 - 250 a1 15-26 183116-183127
3 Laka 265 - 271 9N A-47 183142-183148

e s v it B i Lt

BOOK| | 4 PAGE3 Q8




Exhibit B

Recordation
Cliaim Name Book Page
pL 1 - 13 89 268-280
DL 20 - 31 89 281-292
Lake 83 - 112 a0 463-492
Lake 114 90 493
Lake 116 90 494
Lake 113 0 495
Lake 123 90 500
Lake 125 90 502
_Lake 127 20 504
Lake 129 - 136 a0 506-513
Lake 143 - 150 90 520-527
Lake 152 - 194 90 528570
Lake 201 - 203 .+ 577-579
Lake 207 - 212 90 583-588
Lake 330 — 334 91 106-110

BLM Serial No.

173277-175289
173290-173301

182964-182993
182294
182295
182296
183001
183003
183005
183007-183014
183021-183028
183029-183071
183078-183080
183084-183089
183207-183211

LR a




LI S

. the Ace, Ace } ~ 13, DL 1 - 13, 20 - 31, Lake 1, 2, 17 - 30, 32 = 35, 37;

‘Report on geophysics, geologle mapping and geochemicat s'ﬁmp'llng'-'fbn.'_i

30, 41, 43, 45 - 15, 83 ~ 112, 114, 116, 118 - 150, 152 - 223, 239 - 250;

263 - 211, 330 - 334, lode clalms ln Eureka Coun+y, Nevada.

Geologlc mapping, geophysics and geochemical sampling has

established the presence of possible feeder feults within fine grained

ciastic rocks which are potential hosts of disseminated gold"-
mineralization.

Tofal cost of the surveys which fulfill part of the assessment
obligation was $11,500.

The surveys were conducted by Richard Kern, Greg-Brasii, Robert
Biakestad, Kenneth Martin, and James Motter, all employees or consultants
hired by Homestake Mining Company, P.0. Box 10628, Reno, Nevada, 89510.
Goechemical analysis was conducted by Hunter MIning Labs, Sparks, MNevada.

HOMESTAKE MINING COMPANY

By R ... [ ’féfga»u—r____ﬁ

RId\ard R. Kérn, Ageﬁ‘l\

RECOROED AT REQUEST OF

g3 SEP 26 All: 49

LR, i?t'@na
M\ CIURTY, A
ﬂagznmém ‘E’BE
TILE K.
rrrn3is.ee

BOGKT | 4 PASES | O




