## 89220

## AFFIDAVIT OR STATEMENT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

(PROOF OF LABOR)

ON UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM

## TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certifies that it has expended more than \$25,200.00 dollars for labor and improvements, as the annual assessment work for the year ending September 1, 1983, on the claims listed in the attached Exhibits A and B, lode mining claims in Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, and 11, Township 18 North, Range 52 East, in the Unknown Mining District, in Eureka County, Nevada, owned by Charles A. and Ester B. Vaccaro, and Leo G. and Mary C. Damele (claims listed in Exhibit A); Maynard and Mary Bisoni, and Lester and Geneve Bisoni (claims listed in Exhibit B) for the purpose of holding said claims.

The claim map showing said claims is filed as Document No. \_\_\_\_ in the Eureka County records.

Said labor was performed or improvements made by J. Wise Corporation, 10600 E. Sundance Circle, Tucson, Arizona, 85715; Hunter Mining Labs, Sparks, Nevada; Eureka Custom Contractors, P.O. Box 461, Eureka, Nevada, 89316; James D. Motter, Kenneth Martin, R. Kern, Greg Brasil, and Robert Blakestad (Homestake personnel) between the dates of June 1, 1983 and August 31, 1983, and consisted of drilling; collection, preparation and analysis of drill and surface samples; MAX-MIN II multifrequency electromagnetic survey; building drill roads and sites; and geologic mapping.

Dated this 13/ day of September, 1983.

HOMESTAKE MINING COMPANY

By R. Richard B. Kern, Agent

in no

Witness /

Witness Munin

BOOK | 14 PAGE 307

## Exhibit A

Claim Name	Record Book	lation Page	BLM Serial No.
Ace	88	9	170281
Ace 1 - 13	88	10-22	170282-170294
Lake 1 & 2	89	344-345	174251-174252
Lake 17 - 30	89	346-359	174253-174266
Lake 32 - 35	89	360-363	174267-174270
Lake 37	89	364	174271
Lake 39	89	365	174272
Lake 41	89	366	174273
Lake 43	89	367	174274
Lake 45	89	368	174275
Lake 46	93	438	188059
Lake 47 - 75	89	370-398	174277-174305
Lake 119 - 122	90	496-499	182997-183000
Lake 124	90	501	183002
Lake 126	90	503	183004
Lake 128	90	505	183006
Lake 137 - 142	90	514-519	183015-183020
Lake 195 - 200	90	571-576	183073-183077
Lake 204 - 206	90	580-582	183081-183083
Lake 216 - 223	90	592-599	183093-183100
Lake 239 - 250	91	15-26	183116-183127
Lake 265 - 271	91	41-47	183142-183148

BOOK 1 1 4 PAGE 3 0 8

Exhibit B

			\
	Record	lation	/
Claim Name	<u>Book</u>	Page	BLM Serial No.
DL 1 - 13	89	268-280	173277-173289
DL 1 - 13 DL 20 - 31	89	281-292	173290-173301
Lake 83 - 112	90	463-492	182964-182993
Lake 03 - 112	90	493	182294
Lake 116	90	494	182295
Lake 113	90	495	182296
Lake 123	90	500	183001
Lake 125	90	502	183003
Lake 127	90	504	183005
Lake 129 - 136	90	506-513	183007-183014
Lake 143 - 150	90	520-527	183021-183028
Lake 152 - 194	90	528-570	183029-183071
Lake 201 - 203	90	577-579	183078-183080
Lake 207 - 212	90	583-588	183084-183089
Lake 330 - 334	91	106-110	183207-183211

-BOOK! 1 1 4 PAGE 3-0 9

Report on geophysics, geologic mapping and geochemical sampling on the Ace, Ace 1 - 13, DL 1 - 13, 20 - 31, Lake 1, 2, 17 - 30, 32 - 35, 37, 39, 41, 43, 45 - 75, 83 - 112, 114, 116, 118 - 150, 152 - 223, 239 - 250, 265 - 271, 330 - 334, lode claims in Eureka County, Nevada.

Geologic mapping, geophysics and geochemical sampling has established the presence of possible feeder faults within fine grained clastic rocks which are potential hosts of disseminated gold mineralization.

Total cost of the surveys which fulfill part of the assessment obligation was \$11,500.

The surveys were conducted by Richard Kern, Greg Brasil, Robert Blakestad, Kenneth Martin, and James Motter, all employees or consultants hired by Homestake Mining Company, P.O. Box 10628, Reno, Nevada, 89510. Goechemical analysis was conducted by Hunter Mining Labs, Sparks, Nevada.

HOMESTAKE MINING COMPANY

By Richard R. Kern, Agent

RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Homestaxe Mining Co. 800K 114 PACE 307

83 SEP 26 All: 49

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EUREKA CHURTY, HEVADA
H.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
THE KC. 89270
THE S. 315.00

BOOK 1 14 PAGES 1 0